506751672 07/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6798489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONNIE L. ROSS	07/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEW CREATIVE IDEAS, LLC	
Street Address:	17215 S. 89TH E. AVE.	
City:	BIXBY	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D764377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 918-615-3357

Email: dennis@dennisbrownpatents.com

Correspondent Name: DENNIS D. BROWN, BROWN PATENT LAW PLLC

Address Line 1:2700 N. HEMLOCK CT., SUITE 111 EAddress Line 4:BROKEN ARROW, OKLAHOMA 74012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14038/14-126
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS D. BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/dennis d. brown/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056765 FRAME: 0004

506751672

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RONNIE L. ROSS, residing at 17215 S. 89th E. Ave., Bixby, OK 74008 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "DOCKING PAD FOR A PONTOON BOAT", issued as U.S. Design Patent No. D764,377 S on August 23, 2016, and Canadian Design Registration No. 165142 on May 31, 2016 (hereinafter referred to as the "PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, NEW CREATIVE IDEAS, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company, located at 17215 S. 89th E. Ave., Bixby, OK 74008 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned invention and PATENTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, this Assignment witnesseth that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the above-referenced invention and PATENTS and any and all extensions, reissues or certificates of reexamination, review, or supplemental examination of the PATENTS, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the PATENTS have been granted or may be extended, reissued, reviewed or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made.

Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated.

RONNIE L. ROSS

Witness

Date

In the presence of:

()ate

PATENT REEL: 056765 FRAME: 0005

RECORDED: 07/06/2021